Tenmesser

F.'l-:l:rl I I

Foundation

Tennessee Bar Foundation

Tennessee |IOLTA Grant Recipients and Awards 2026

West Tennessee:

West Tennessee Legal Services

Memphis Area Legal Services

Community Legal Center

Wo/Mens Resources and Rape Assistance Program
Memphis Public Interest Law Center

All Saints Immigration Services

Kindred Place

Latino Memphis

Middle Tennessee:

Advocating Opportunity

Tennessee Justice for Our Neighbors

Nashville Hispanic Bar Association (ERTC Program)
Nashville Conflict Resolution Center

Center of Hope

Bridges of Williamson County

Choosing Justice Initiative

AGAPE

The Family Center, dba Raising Resilience
HomeSafe of Sumner, Wilson, and Robertson Counties
Aging Services for Upper Cumberlands

Arts and Business Council of Greater Nashville
Domestic Violence Program Inc.

VORP, Community Mediation Center, Inc.
Operation Stand Down Tennessee

The Mediation Center

East Tennessee:

Legal Aid of East Tennessee

Legal Aid of East Tennessee (Mental Health Law Partnership)

$499,268
$275,000
$100,000
$67,000
$50,000
$30,000
$25,000
$20,000

$183,843
$150,000
$140,000
$50,000
$40,000
$38,570
$35,000
$30,000
$30,000
$27,394
$25,000
$25,000
$20,000
$15,000
$15,000
$5,000

$269,190
$235,140



e Chattanooga Bar Foundation (Community Mediation Program) $125,000

e Tennessee Immigrant and Refugee Rights Coalition (TIRRC) $50,000
e Scott County Shelter Society $45,000
e Catholic Charities of East Tennessee $30,000
e YWCA Knoxville and the Tennessee Valley $30,000
e Avalon Center $14,000
e Community Mediation Services $12,000

Statewide/multi-regional:

e Legal Aid Society of Middle Tennessee and Cumberlands $571,062
e Tennessee Justice Center $335,000
e Tennessee Alliance for Legal Services $125,000
e Advocates for Immigrant Rights (AIR) $95,000
e Tennessee CASA Association $90,000
e Tennessee Innocence Project $50,000
e Tennessee Fair Housing Council $50,000

e Family Reconciliation Center $5,000



