



Tennessee Bar Foundation

Tennessee IOLTA Grant Recipients and Awards 2026

West Tennessee:

• West Tennessee Legal Services	\$499,268
• Memphis Area Legal Services	\$275,000
• Community Legal Center	\$100,000
• Wo/Mens Resources and Rape Assistance Program	\$67,000
• Memphis Public Interest Law Center	\$50,000
• All Saints Immigration Services	\$30,000
• Kindred Place	\$25,000
• Latino Memphis	\$20,000

Middle Tennessee:

• Advocating Opportunity	\$183,843
• Tennessee Justice for Our Neighbors	\$150,000
• Nashville Hispanic Bar Association (ERTC Program)	\$140,000
• Nashville Conflict Resolution Center	\$50,000
• Center of Hope	\$40,000
• Bridges of Williamson County	\$38,570
• Choosing Justice Initiative	\$35,000
• AGAPE	\$30,000
• The Family Center, dba Raising Resilience	\$30,000
• HomeSafe of Sumner, Wilson, and Robertson Counties	\$27,394
• Aging Services for Upper Cumberland	\$25,000
• Arts and Business Council of Greater Nashville	\$25,000
• Domestic Violence Program Inc.	\$20,000
• VORP, Community Mediation Center, Inc.	\$15,000
• Operation Stand Down Tennessee	\$15,000
• The Mediation Center	\$5,000

East Tennessee:

• Legal Aid of East Tennessee	\$269,190
• Legal Aid of East Tennessee (Mental Health Law Partnership)	\$235,140

- Chattanooga Bar Foundation (Community Mediation Program) \$125,000
- Tennessee Immigrant and Refugee Rights Coalition (TIRRC) \$50,000
- Scott County Shelter Society \$45,000
- Catholic Charities of East Tennessee \$30,000
- YWCA Knoxville and the Tennessee Valley \$30,000
- Avalon Center \$14,000
- Community Mediation Services \$12,000

Statewide/multi-regional:

- Legal Aid Society of Middle Tennessee and Cumberlands \$571,062
- Tennessee Justice Center \$335,000
- Tennessee Alliance for Legal Services \$125,000
- Advocates for Immigrant Rights (AIR) \$95,000
- Tennessee CASA Association \$90,000
- Tennessee Innocence Project \$50,000
- Tennessee Fair Housing Council \$50,000
- Family Reconciliation Center \$5,000